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EVENT DESCRIPTION AND PROBABLE CONSEQUENCES 10
|Observations of fire protection deficiencies have been listed in the attachment to this LER.
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Idescription, cause code, cause und corrective actions.
Ication (T7.5.) 6.12.3.2. Other oc:zurrences regarding fire protection deficiencies were reported in LER's
1{50~313) 81-003 and 82-018.
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IThe causes and corrective actions for the individual occurrences are listed in the attachment. A complete fire|
Iprotection system walkdown inspection is in progress as validation of the "ANO Fire Protection Program Manual."|
|Interim controls have been placed on construction activities to assure restoration c” fire systems after work |
|is performed. In the interim, AP&L has estaolished a roving fire inspector program for the purpose of monitor-|
ling activities affecting fire systems. Future action to prevent recurrence is the development of an integrateig|
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ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023 (cont'd)

Fire Barrier Deficiencies

9

10/14/83

E

An inspection of Room 82 revealed a condulet cover
missing and a conduit penetration not sealed.

C

Special fire barrier inspection

B

The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers. The discrepancy could have been

a result of inadequate controls during installation or
incomplete rectoration following maintenance.

A cover was installed on the condulet, and the conduit
penetration was sealed. An investigation was performed
and the repairs were found to be satisfactory.

10

10/14/83

E

An inspection of Room 161 revealed that piping
penetrations for chilled water had degraded on one
side of the wall.

o

Special fire barrier inspection

E

The cause is rot pracisely known but could be due to
piping stresses. The wall involved with this discrepancy
is a plaster wall.

A fire watch was posted immediately. The piping pene-
tration ceals were repaired in accordance with appl.cable
requirements. The penetrations were inspected and found
to be satisfactory.

11

10/14/83

E

An inspection revealed electrical box covers not
secured in a communications room on the 372' elevation
of the Unit 1 Auxiliary Building.

C

Special fire barrier inspection

B

The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers. The discrepancy could have been
a result of inadequate controls during installation
or incomplete restoration during maintenance.

A fire watch in the immediate area was informed of
the discrepancy so as to establish a fire watch of
the unsealed boxes. The box covers were subsequently
secured.
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ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023 (cont'd)

Fire Barrier Deficiencies

12

10/15/83

E

An inspection of the controlled access area revealed
that a condulet cover was missing ana a conduit was not
properly sealed.

C

Special fire barrier inspection

B

The cause is inadequate work controls when dealing with
fire barriers. The discrepancy could have been a result
of inadequate controls during insiallation or incomplete
restoration following maintenance.

A fire watch was posted immediately. The condulet cover
was replaced and the conduit peneiration was sealed. An
inspection was performed, and the repairs were found to
be satisfactory.

13

10/15/83

E

An inspection of the ventilation equipment room on
the 404' elevation of the turbine auxiliary builcing
revealed an unsealed conduit penetration.

c

Special fire barrier inspection

B

The cause is inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers. The discrepancy could have been
a result of inadequate controls during installation
or incomplete restoration following maintenance.

A fire watch was nosted immediately. The conduit
penetration was sealed in accordance with applicable
requirements. The penetrations were inspected and
verified to be sealed satisfactorily.
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ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023 cont'd

FIRE BARRIER DEFICIENCIES

16

10/15/83

E

An inspection revealed three unsealed penetrations
and an improperly sealed terminal box (TB-047) in
the diesel fuel vault (354' elevation). Although
first believed to be non-reportable, a subsequent
evaluation on 11/11/83 determined the deficiencies
to be reportable.

C

Special fire barrier inspection

The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers. The deficiencies could have
been the result of inadequate controls during
installation or incomplete restoration following
maintenance.

The penetrations and terminal box were sealed,
inspected and found to be satisfactory by 10/23/83.

17

10/16/83

E

An inspection of a fire wall between the turbine

and Auxiliary Building revealed that an electrical
access box cover was missing.

C

Special fire barrier inspection

A

The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers. The discrepancy was most likely
a result of incomplete restoration after maintenance
or modification.

A fir~ watch was established immediately. The
electr ,.al access box cover was installed. An
inspection was performed, and repairs were found to
be satisfactory.
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ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023 cont'd

FIRE BARRIER DEFICIENCIES

24

10/25/83

E

A lock-down handle fcr Fire/Flood Door 30 was found
to be missing. This resulted in an open hole through
Door 39 of approximately 3/4 of an inch in diameter.
C

Special fire barrier inspection

A

The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers. The most likely cause of this
deficiency was incomplete restoration fcllowing
maintenance.

A fire watch was posted immediately. The lock-down
hancle for Door 30 was replaced thereby eliminating
the hole in the fire door. Proper operation of the
door was verified.
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ARKANSAS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
POST OFFICE BOX 551 LITTLE ROCK. ARKANSAS 72203 (i01) 371-4000
November 25, 1983

1CAN118319

Mr. J. E. Gagliardo, Director

Division of Resident Reactor Projects GEC 2 1non
and Engineering Programs e

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Region IV
611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 : -—»~_~M_L
Arlington, TX 76011 '

Subject: Arkansas Nuclear One - Unit 1
Docket No. 50-313
License No. DPR-51
Licensee Event Report
No. 87-023/03X-3

Gentlemen:

In accordance with Arkansas Nuclear One - Unit 1 Technical Specification
6.12.3.2, attached is the subject report concerning deficient fire systems.
This is a revision to a previous submittal dated November 18, 1983.

Very t? yours

ohn R. Marshall
Manager, Licensing

JRM: RJS: jm
Attachment

cc: Mr. Richard C. DeYoung
Office of Inspection and Enforcement
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Mr. Norman M. Haller, Director

Office of Management & Program Analysis
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555
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